

Mat suit- 20 of 25

Present : Sri M.K. Rai

Addl District Judge 3rd Court, Burdwan.

Order no. 05 dated 19.07.25

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance of O.P./wife.

Petitioner files lawyer's hazira.

S/R received after duly service .

No appearance made on behalf of her.

Hence, the instant suit do proceed exparte against O.P./wife.

To 27.08.25 for exparte hearing.

D/C by me,

Addl District Judge,3rd Court,Bwn.

Addl District Judge,3rd Court,Bwn,