

Mat suit – 20 of 25

Order no. 09 dated 15.01.26

Today is fixed for awaiting report of mediation.

Report received from Mediation.

As per report, the matter was settled therein.

No steps taken on behalf of parties.

No adverse order can be passed due to resolution of Local Bar.

Case is adjourned.

To 11.03.26 for hearing in exparte.

D/C by me,

Addl District Judge,3rd Court,Bwn. Addl District Judge,3rd Court,Bwn,