

Mat suit no. -20 of 25

Present : Sri D. Ghosh.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 1st Track 1st Court , Burdwan, in-charge.

Order no. 10 dated 11.03.26

Today is fixed for hearing in exparte

Petitioner files lawyer's hazira.

O.P./wife run in exparte in this case also files hazira.

The court is lying vacant.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 1st Track 1st Court , Burdwan is in-charge.

Case is adjourned.

To 18.05.26 for hearing in exparte.

D/C,

Addl. District Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Bwn. I/C.

Addl. District Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Bwn.I/C.